Docket No.: TPP 30049

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	06-02-19	98 TEE	T U.S. DEPA	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (ava 4/94)	* 100 th		Patent and Trademark Offi		ark Office	
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar POB/REV02 MC 5-23 98 Tab settings + + + +			▼	* *		
To the Honorable Commissioner of I	10072505	55 .he a	ittached original docume	ents or copy the	ereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and add	ress of receiving party(i	es):		
Peter Spiros COLUMBUS		NA EST BATES	DIS DECENIONS			
Yogeshbhai Babubhai PATEL		Name: ELME	R'S PRODUCTS, INC.	2		
		Internal Addres	is:			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ie	s) 🔲 Yes 🛛 No			3.5		
3. Nature of conveyance:				25		
	٦	G	190 Fast Bund Stund	jo		
Assignment	J Merger	Street Address	180 East Broad Street	<u>, </u>		
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name					
Other		City: Columbu	State:	<u>OH</u> ZIP: 43	3215	
Execution Date: May 20, 1998		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached?	☐ Yes 🏻	No	
Application number(s) or registration	numbers(s)			WHITE CONTRACTOR AND		
If this document is being filed together		the execution date	of the application is:	May 20, 1998		
	or with a new application,			May 20, 1996		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent	NO.(S)			
			•			
	Additional numbers attac	hed? 🔲 Yes 🛭	No No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
_	icu.					
Name: Thomas P. Pavelko, Esquire		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00				
Internal Address:			·			
STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MO	OSHER, L.L.P.	☑ Enclosed				
		☐ Authorized	to be charged to depos	it account		
	Total to the service of the service					
Street Address: 1400 K Street, N.W	., Suite 1010	8. Deposit accour	nt number:			
City: Washington Sta	te: DC ZIP: 20005	19-4375			 -	
City. Washington Sta		ISE THIS SPACE				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.	lief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and cor	rect and any attached o	opy is a true co	ору	
Thomas P. Pavelko, Esquire (#31,689		Sal.	May 22	2, 1998		
Name of Person Signing	10	Signature		Date		
· -	of pages including cover sh	•	PATENT d document:			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, PETER SPIROS COLUMBUS and YOGESHBHAI BABUBHAI PATEL, citizens of the United States of America, residing, respectively, at Melville, New York and Cahanna, Ohio, have invented certain new and useful improvements in MONOMER-FREE POLYVINYL ACETATE DISPERSIONS AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States is being executed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, ELMER'S PRODUCTS, INC., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 180 East Broad Street, Columbus, Ohio 43215, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application in which the invention is disclosed, described and claimed, in and to the above-identified invention for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be issued for said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including any and all reissue and reissues, extension or extensions, or division or divisions of such Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, by these presents, do hereby bargain, sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ELMER'S PRODUCTS, INC., its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application in which the invention is disclosed, described and claimed, in and to the above-identified invention for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto; and all continuation or continuations, reissues, reissue or continuation-in-part or continuations-in-parts, extension extensions, or division or divisions of any such Letters Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by ELMER'S PRODUCTS, INC., for its own use and on behalf of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, reissued, or extended as fully

> PATENT REEL: 9198 FRAME: 0879

and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us, if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent covering said invention, or resulting from the aforesaid application to us and to indicate thereon ELMER'S PRODUCTS, INC., as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent and the invention described and claimed therein.

And we further covenant and agree that We will at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, in ELMER'S PRODUCTS, INC., its successors, assigns or other representatives, and that if ELMER'S PRODUCTS, INC., successors, assigns or other legal representatives desire to secure a reissue, continuation-in-part or extension, or division of any Letters Patent, We will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all legal acts necessary and requisite for application of such reissue, extension or division and the procuring thereof, but at the expense of ELMER'S PRODUCTS, INC., its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And we further covenant and agree that We will, at any time, upon request, communicate to ELMER'S PRODUCTS, INC., its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, any facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent, or to the history thereof known to us, and will testify to the same in any interference or litigation, when requested to do so.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal this $\frac{20^{\circ}}{10^{\circ}}$ day of $\frac{MAY}{10^{\circ}}$, 19 $\frac{98}{10^{\circ}}$.
Peter Spiros COLUMBUS Man Shahai Babubhai Patel Yogeshbhai Babubhai PATEL
STATE OF NEW YORK))SS:
COUNTY OF FUNKLIA) - COLUMBOS, 0410
On this 20 day of
(SRAL)
STATE OF OHIO)
COUNTY OF FRANKLIN)SS:
On this 20 day of
(SEAL)

RECORDED: 05/22/1998

REEL: 9198 FRAME: 0881

and the second of the second o